tiffins, etc,), all kinds of household articles, cookware, dinnerware, crockery. 

IV. The liability of the member(s) is limited and this liability is limited to the amount unpaid, if any, 

on the shares held by them. 

V. The Authorised Share Capital of the company is Rs. 11,00,00,000/- (Rupees Eleven Crores) 
divided into 1,10,00,000 (One Crore Ten Lakh) Equity Shares of Rs. 10/- (Rupees Ten) each1

13

, 

3,6.14 

1

14  A Altered vide resolution passed in the EGM held on 01st January 2014. 
14

3 Altered vide resolution passed in the EGM held on 01st August 2020 
6 Altered vide Ordinary Resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary General Meeting held on December 7,